OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::DARRANG ::MANGALDAI

NOTIFICATION

No: _____ D Dated: Darrang, the 03.03.2025

On the Basis of the performance in the Oral Interview held on 24.02.2025, and as per the decision of the Selection Board constituted under the Assam District & Sessions Judges establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1987 following candidate has been selected for the post of **Duftry** in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, in the scale of Pay 14000- 70000/, Grade Pay 5000/- per month plus other allowances admissible as per rules from the date of joining.

He is directed to join within 15 days from today.

Sri Jitumoni Das, Peon, O/O the Civil Judge (Jr.Division) No.1, Darrang, Mangaldai.

Inform all the concerned.

(A. Bhattacharyya) District & Sessions Judge, <u>Darrang, Mangaldai</u>

Memo No.DJ (D)/ 1293 - 1300 Date

Dated: 03.03.2025

Copy forwarded to for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 3. The Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 4. The Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 5. The System Officer, Darrang, Mangaldai. He is requested to upload the same in the official website.
 - 6. Sri Jitumoni Das, Peon, O/O the Civil Judge (Jr. Division) No.1, Darrang, Mangaldai.
 - 7. The Order Book.
 - 8. The Office file.

जावते

sions Judge (A. Bhattacharyya) District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai